
BURSA ULUDAG UNIVERSITY  

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

2022-2023 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR  

 
GRADUATION 
EDUCATION 

 
FALL SEMESTER 

 
SPRING SEMESTER 

Tuition payments 05 September 2022 - 30 September 2022 30 January 2023 - 17 February 2023 

Course enrolments 19 September 2022 - 22 September 2022 (4 business days) 06 February 2023 - 09 February 2023 (4 business days) 

Initiation of Course period 03 October 2022 20 February 2023 

Completion of Course period 06 January 2023 26 May 2023 

Final Exams 09 January 2023 - 20 January 2023 (12 days) 29 May 2023 - 09 June 2023 (12 days) 

Deadline for entry of final exams’ results to the automation  23 January 2023 12 June 2023 

Make-up Exams 30 January 2023 - 04 February 2023 (6 days) 19 June 2023 - 24 June 2023 (6 days) 

Deadline for entry of make-up exams’ results to the automation 06 February 2023 26 June 2023 

Recompenses of the courses that cannot be held due to public holidays will be made on the specified dates. 

Public Holidays and Feasts Recompense Dates (Fall Semester) Recompense Dates (Spring Semester) 

28 October 2022 Friday (Republic Day) (Half day) 30 October 2022  

29 October 2022 Saturday(Republic Day)   

01 January .2023 Sunday (New Year)   

20 April 2023 Thursday (Ramadan Feast eve)  06 May 2023 

21 April 2023 Friday (Ramadan Feast 1st day)  13 May 2023 

22 April 2023 Saturday (Ramadan Feast 2nd day)   

23 April 2023 Sunday (Ramadan Feast 3rd day)   

23 April 2023 Sunday (National Sovereignty and Children’s Day)   

1 May 2023 Monday (Labor and Solidarity Day)  20 May 2023 

19 May 2023 Friday (Commemoration of Atatürk, Youth and Sports Day)  27 May 2023 

27 June 2023 Tuesday (Sacrifice Feast eve)   

28 June 2023 Wednesday (Sacrifice Feast 1st day)   

29 June 2023 Thursday (Sacrifice Feast 2nd day)   

30 June 2023 Friday (Sacrifice Feast 3rd day)   

01 July 2023 Saturday (Sacrifice Feast 4th day)   

15 July 2023 Saturday (Democracy Day)   

30 August 2023 Wednesday (Victory Day)   

 
2022-2023 ACADEMIC YEAR FALL SEMESTER 2022-2023 ACADEMIC YEAR SPRING SEMESTER 

 
INITIATION OF COURSE PERIOD: 03 OCTOBER 2022 INITIATION OF COURSE PERIOD: 20 FEBRUARY 2023 

THE THESIS DELIVERY DATE: 30 JANUARY 2023 THE THESIS DELIVERY DATE: 23 JUNE 2023 

DEADLINE FOR THESIS DEFENSE OR COMPREHENSIVE EXAMS: 28 FEBRUARY 2023 DEADLINE FOR THESIS DEFENSE OR COMPREHENSIVE EXAMS: 21 JULY 2023 

DEADLINE FOR DELIVERY OF “THESIS MONITORING COMMITTEE REPORT”                  DEADLINE DELIVERY OF“THESIS MONITORING COMMITTEE REPORT” 

FOR THE JULY-DECEMBER TERM : 30 DECEMBER 2022                    FOR THE JANUARY-JUNE TERM: 28 JUNE 2023 
 

  

NOTE: THE THESIS SHOULD BE DELIVERED TO THE INSTITUTE FOR THESIS CONTROL 15 (fifteen) DAYS BEFORE THE THESIS DELIVERY DATE. 

 

FR.1.1.3_01 


